Society of Medical Priends of Wine

Wine Tours & Tastings 1940-2024

2020-2024

Date Tour Location or Event Type Description

6/20/24 Wine Education Tour Shenandoah Valley Wineries: Scott Harvey, Turley, Vino Noceto, Terre Rouge & Easton,
followed by dinner at Taste, Plymouth, CA

5/7/24 Wine Education Tour University of California Davis, followed by tasting and lunch at Baker Family Winery,
West Sacramento

8/19/23 Tasting Sosie Wines on the Sonoma Plaza, followed by lunch at the girl & the fig, Sonoma, CA

5/27/23 Wine Education Tour East Bay Urban Wineries: Covenant Wines, Berkeley; Dashe Cellars, Alameda Point

7/23/22 Wine Education Tour Petaluma Gap AVA

5/14/22 5th Virtual Wine Tasting California and French Rhone Style Wines



8/24/21
5/8/21
1/23/21

10/17/20
9/26/20

8/8/20

2010s
6/22/19
7/21/18
7/15/17
5/22/16
9/20/15
10/5/14
9/21-22/13
10/1/11
11/7/10
10/23/10
6/12-23/10

5/15/10

Tasting
4™ Virtual Wine Tasting
Lodi Virtual Tour

3rd Virtual Tasting
2nd Virtual Tasting

1st Virtual Tasting

Russian River
Sonoma Carneros, Napa
Anderson Valley
Cellar

Napa Valley
Anderson Valley
Central Coast
Russian River
Tasting

Dry Creek
France

Tasting

Three Sticks Wines, Sonoma, CA
Pinot Noir
Lange Twins, Fields Family, St. Amant, m2

Elouan Wines, Oregon
Palmaz Vineyards, Napa Valley

Dutton-Goldfield Wines, Russian River Valley

Gary Farrell, Emeritus, Benovia, John Ash

Las Brisas Ranch/Mahoney Wines, Beaulieu Vineyard, Amuse Bouche Gallery, Allegria
PennyRoyal Goat Farm/Winery, Navarro, Dinner in Geyserville

1974 Cabernet Sauvignons

Hess, Mumm, Whitehall Lane with Lobster Dinner

Yorkville Cellars, Yorkville Olive Ranch, Goldeneye, Meyer Family Cellars (Paella Dinner)
Claiborne & Churchill, Talley, Tangent, Saucelito Cny. Edna Valley, Turley, Adelaida
Gallo invitation to Frei-MacMurray Ranches, Korbel, Bacigalupi/John Tyler

Red Burgundies

Michel-Schlumberger, Sbragia, Quivara, Lambert Bridge, John Ash Dinner
Alsace-Burgundy- N. Rhone....Hugel, Trimbach, Condrieu, Guigal, Chapoutier, Delas Frs.

White Burgundies



2000s
10/10/09
8/23/08
8/22/08
9/15/07
9/15/06
3/15/06
7/31/05
9/24/05
9/2004
9/11/04
3/2004
10/11/03
9/2003
9/21/02
5/2002
9/15/2001

9/23/2000

Lodi

Russian River
Tasting
Shenandoah Valley
Ashland

South Africa
Tasting

Napa

Cellar

Napa
Chile-Argentina
Monterey County
Cellar

Alexander Valley
Italy

Portland Society

Russian River

Lucas, Lodi Visitor Center Tasting, Berghold, Macchia, St.Jorge
Merry Edwards, Arista, Russian Hill Estate

Alsatian, German Tasting prior to 243rd. Olympic Club Dinner
Montevina, Noceto, Terre Rouge, Stonehouse

with Portland Society

TOUR

German Rieslings and Ca. Cabernets, chez H. Maccabee
Etude, Kathryn Hall, Rutherford Hill

Cabernets

Kuleto Estate, Nichelini, Spring Mountain

TOUR

Hahn, Paraiso Springs, Jekel, Chalone

Bordeaux

Geyser Peak, Jordan, Hafner, deLorimier

TOUR Piedmont-Friuli-Veneto-Trentino

Other than Pinot Oregon wines

Sonoma Cutrer, Russian Hill, Dutton Ranch, Hartford



1990s
10/2/1999
11/18/98
9/19/1998
9/20/1997
11/6/1996
9/28/96
10/1/1995
11/2/1994
9/25/1994
9/26/1993
11/4/1992
9/27/1992
9/29/1991
11/14/1990

9/23/1990

1980s
9/24/1989

9/25/1988

Anderson Valley
Biennial Tasting
Amador County
Anderson Valley
Tasting

St. Barbara County
Napa

Tasting

Sonoma
Sonoma

Tasting

Napa

Carneros
Tasting

Napa

Sonoma

Napa

Roederer, Scharffenberger, Greenwood R. Navarro, Husch, Goldeney

California Rhone Varietals

Folie a Deux, Markham, Conn Valley Vineyards

35 California Wineries

Sanford, Byron, Foxen, Fess Parker

Dickerson, Truchard, Frog’s Leap, Markham

41 California Wines

Benzinger, Kunde, Paradise Ridge

Alexander Valley Vineyard Delorimier, Gallo Sonoma
Anything but Cabernet and Chardonnay

Cuvaison, Diamond Creek, Beringer

Carneros Creek, Cordoniu, Ravenswood, Domaine C. BuenaV
Recently released California Wines

Chimney Rock,Pine Ridge, Robert Sinskey

Quivara, Domain Michel, Ferrari-Carano

S. Anderson, Heitz, Duckhorn, Saintsbury



9/27/1987
9/28/1986
9/29/1985
9/9/1984
10/2/1983
11/8/1982
10/3/1982
10/4/1981
11/12/1980

10/5/1980

1970s
10/7/1979
11/15/1978
10/1/1978
10/2/1977
10/3/1976
9/28/1975
11/20/1974
1974

9/8/1974

Santa Cruz
Sonoma
Alameda
Napa
Sonoma
Tasting
Napa
Modesto
Tasting

Napa

Sonoma

Tasting

Monterey County
Napa

Sonoma

Santa Clara Valley
Tasting
France-Spain

Davis

David Bruce, Congress springs, Thomas Fogarty
Iron Horse, Korbel, Mark West

Weibel, Wente, Concannon

Far Niente, charles Krug, Rutherford Hill, Inglenook

Zellerbach, Donna Maria, Balverne, Piper Sonoma

California Champagnes and Light or Soft Wines
Acacia, Silverado, Conn Creek

Gallo

Recently released California Wines

Trefethen, Sterling, Spring Mountain

Field Stone, Jordan, Souverain

Recently released California Wines

San Martin, Monterey Vineyard

Domaine Chandon, Chat. Montelena, J. Phelps
Chateau-St. Jean, Dry Creek Vnyd, Geyser Peak
Mirassou, Almaden

California Varietal White Table Wines

2nd European Vintage Tour

Tour and Tasting at Davis Campus



6/6/1974 Tasting Italian Wines Italian Ministry of Foreign Trade

9/23/1973 N. Sonoma Pedroncelli, Simi, Windsor Vineyard

10/1/1972 Napa Beringer, Sterling, Mondavi

11/16/1971 Tasting Large container California Wines and Dry Sherries
10/2/1971 Gallo Modesto, Livingston

10/27/1970 Tasting California Whites

10/4/1970 Sonoma Buena Vista, Sebastiani

1960s

9/28/1969 Alameda County Weibel, Concannon, Wente

5/6/1069 Tasting California Whites

10/6/1968 Santa Clara Valley Paul Masson

2/6/1968 Tasting California Reds

10/1/1967 Davis Campus Martini, Christian Brothers, Kornell, BV

3/7/1967 Tasting US Sparkling Wine - Weibel, AlImaden, Eden Roc, Mirassou, Kornell, Masson etc.
10/2/1966 Napa L. Martini, Ingelnook, BV

9/12/1965 Sonoma Korbel, Italian Swiss Colony

5/4/1965 Tasting California Dessert and Aperitif Wines



11/8/1964
9/6/1964

2/26/1964
10/6/1963
2/27/1963
9/30/1961
10/1/1960

4/5/1960

1950s
10/4/1959
6/26/1958
10/4/1958
9/21/1957
9/22/1956
9/17/1955
5/4/1955
6/24/1954

6/14/1953

Tasting

Santa Clara Valley
Tasting

Lodi

Tasting

Livermore

Napa

Tasting

Santa Clara
Tasting

Davis Campus
Sonoma

Napa

Alameda County
Tasting

Tasting

Guerneville

Cognacs and Brandies

Almaden Wines

California Sparkling Wines

Acampo Guild Cellars, East-Side Winery

Wine and Food of San Francisco - California Whites
Ruby Hill,Concannon, Cresta Blanca

Kornell, Christian Brothers

California Wine

Almaden, Paul Masson

Wine and Food of San Francisco — California Whites and Rose
Krug, BV

Buena Vista, Sebastiani

C. Krug, Beaulieu

Wente

California Reds

California Whites and Rosé

Korbel



12/10/1952
9/28/1952
10/27/1951

9/24/1950

1940s

10/23/1949
9/28/1947
1946

1941

1940

Tasting
Alameda
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz

Santa Clara

Napa
Sonoma
Los Gatos
Livermore

Napa

California Whites and Rosé
Concannon ,Cresta Blanca, Weibel
Mirassou, Hallcrest, Los Gatos Novitiate

Almaden, P. Masson

Ingelnook, C.Krug. Beaulieu
Korbel,Fountaingrove, Monte Rosso
Novitiate of Los Gatos & Almaden
Concannon, Wente, Cresta Blanca

Larkmead, Beringer, Beaulieu, Inglenook



